)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 05, 2024, 07:20:33 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1515 (Rat #0594, Act #0497 of 1990) General Bill, By M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Section 7-13-70, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the authority to appoint a
clerk for each polling place in a primary, special, or municipal election, so as to clarify that the authority to appoint a clerk is
vested in the authority responsible by law for conducting the election rather than in the commissioners of election.

04/10/90
04/11/90
04/11/90
04/12/90
04/17/90
04/17/90
05/02/90
05/10/90
05/15/90
05/24/90
05/29/90
05/29/90
05/29/90
06/12/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
Read second time SJ-40

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-40
Read third time and sent to House SJ-178

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-9

Read second time HJ-41

Read third time and enrolled HJ-14

Ratified R 594

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/90

Act No. 497

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



