May 05, 2024, 07:20:33 pm

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

04/10/90

## S\*1515 (Rat #0594, Act #0497 of 1990) General Bill, By M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Section 7-13-70, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the authority to appoint a clerk for each polling place in a primary, special, or municipal election, so as to clarify that the authority to appoint a clerk is vested in the authority responsible by law for conducting the election rather than in the commissioners of election.

Senate Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8

04/11/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-40
04/11/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-40
04/12/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-178
04/17/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
04/17/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-7
05/02/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-9
05/10/90	House	Read second time HJ-41
05/15/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-14
05/24/90		Ratified R 594
05/29/90		Signed By Governor
05/29/90		Effective date 05/29/90
05/29/90		Act No. 497
06/12/90		Copies available